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PIM Trainers Contact Book 
Last updated: April 2021 

 
The purpose of the Contact Book is to facilitate the establishment of contacts between practicing 
professionals trained as PIM trainers in the context of official PIM Trainings-of-Trainers between 2016 
and 2021, in order to support their collaboration on PIM generally and on PIM training delivery in 
particular. If you find that any details in this Contact Book require updating, kindly send an email to: 
pimtraining@drc.ngo.  

EUROPE 
 
 

 
 

 
 
Name: Natalia Xouria 
Email: nxouria@iom.int 
Based in: Greece 
Title: Project Transition Analyst 
IOM  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
Name: Oleksandr Yaroshenko 
Email: yaroshen@unhcr.org 
Based in: Ukraine (Kyiv) 
Title: Assistant IM Officer, 
UNHCR 
 

 
 
 

SOUTH, CENTRAL AND EAST ASIA 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Name: Ambika Mukund 
Email: mukund@unhcr.org 
Based in: Thailand (Bangkok)  
Title: IM Officer, UNHCR 
Regional Bureau for Asia & the 
Pacific  
 

 
 

 

 
 

Name: Babette Schots 

Email: babette.schots@drc.ngo 
Based in: Myanmar (Yangon) 

Title: Protection Coordinator, 

DRC 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
Name: Chakkrid Chansang 
Email: 
chakkrid.chansang@rescue.org 
Based in: Thailand (Maesot) 
Title: Protection and Livelihoods 
Coordinator, IRC 

 
 

 

 
 

Name: Dominique Fotsing 
Email: fotsing@unhcr.org 
Based in: Bangladesh (CXB) 
Title: Senior IM Officer,  
UNHCR 

mailto:pimtraining@drc.ngo
mailto:mukund@unhcr.org
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Name: Martina Pomeroy 
Email: pomeroy@unhcr.org  
Based in: Thailand (Bangkok) 
Title: Policy Officer, UNHCR 
Regional Bureau for Asia & the 
Pacific 
  

 

Name: Samira Bavand 
Email: 
samira.bavand@gmail.com 
Based in: Afghanistan (Kabul) 
Title: Protection Cluster  
Co-Coordinator, NRC 
 

 

 
 

 

Name: Shadi Almhithawi 
Email: mhethawi@unhcr.org 
Based in: Thailand (Bangkok) 
Title: Senior IM Officer, UNHCR 
Regional Bureau for Asia & the 
Pacific  
 

 

 
 

 

Name: Tin Wun Andrew Mok 
Email: moka@unhcr.org 
Based in: Myanmar (Sittwe) 
Title: Protection Officer,  
UNHCR 
 

 

 

 
 

 
Name: Uzzal Bhattacharjee 
Email: 
bhattacharjeeub@gmail.com 
Based in: Bangladesh (CXB) 
Title: Senior Protection 
Associate, UNHCR 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

EAST AFRICA 

 

 
 

 
Name: Anna Minuto 

Email: minuto@unhcr.org 

Based in: Kenya (Nairobi) 

Title: Snr. IM Officer, UNHCR 
Regional Bureau for East and 
Horn of Africa & Great Lakes 
 

 

 

 

Name: Arda Kuran 

Email: akuran@gmail.com 
Based in: Burundi  
Title: Head of Protection, ICRC 

 

 

 
 

 
Name: Guelnoudji 
Ndjekounkosse 
Email: ndjekoug@unhcr.org 
Based in: Burundi (Bujumbura) 
Title: Snr. Protection Officer, 
UNHCR 
 
 

 

 
 

 

Name: Laura Swanson 

Email: swanson@unhcr.org 

Based in: Kenya (Nairobi) 

Title: IM Officer, UNHCR 
Regional Bureau for East and 
Horn of Africa & Great Lakes 
 

mailto:samira.bavand@gmail.com
mailto:mhethawi@unhcr.org


   

3/8 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

Name: Vinothraj Ratnaraj 
Email: ratnaraj@unhcr.org 
Based in: Kenya (Nairobi) 
Title: IM Officer, UNHCR    

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

MIDDLE EAST & NORTH AFRICA 

 
 

 
 

 
 
Name: Adeline Sozanski 
Email: sozanski@unhcr.org 
Based in: Iraq (Erbil) 
Title: Associate Protection 
Officer (Community-Based), 
UNHCR  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
Name: Ahmad Qamar Zeeshan 
Email: qamarz@unhcr.org 
Based in: Tunisia (Tunis) 
Title: IM Officer, UNHCR 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Name: James Norris  
Email: james.norris@drc.ngo 
Based in: Jordan (Amman) 
Title: Regional IM Specialist, 
DRC 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
Name: Khalil Omarshah  
Email: komarshah@iom.int 
Based in: Turkey (Gaziantep) 
Title: Protection Officer, IOM 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 
Name: Laura Callot 
Email: callot.laura@gmail.com 
Based in: Tunisia (Tunis) 
Title: Protection Coordinator / 
Roving consultant 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Name: Majed Abu Qubu 
Email: abukubi@un.org 
Based in: Palestine (Jerusalem) 
Title: Head of IM Unit, OCHA 
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Name: Monica Matarazzo 

Email: 
monica.matarazzo@wfp.org 

Based in: Syria 

Title: Protection and Gender 

Officer, WFP 

 

 
 

 

 
 
Name: Said Abou Kharroub 

Email: abou-

kharroub@unfpa.org  

Based in: Lebanon 
Title: IM Specialist, UNFPA 
 

 
 
 
 

AMERICAS and the CARIBBEAN 

 
 

 
 

 
 
Name: Andrea Leoro 
Email: leoro@unhcr.org  
Based in: Ecuador (Quito) 
Title: Associate Protection 
Officer, UNHCR, PWG Co-lead 

 
 

 
 

 
 
Name: Carla Carrión  
Email: carrionc@unhcr.org 
Based in: Colombia (Cucuta) 
Title: Protection Officer, UNHCR 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

Name: Carmen García de Arana 
Email: garcicar@unhcr.org 
Based in: Panama (Panama City) 
Title: Associate IM Officer, 
UNHCR Regional Bureau for the 
Americas 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
Name: Corita Tassi 
Email: corita.tassi@echofield.eu  
Based in: Panama (Panama City) 
Title: Regional Protection and 
Gender Thematic Expert, ECHO 
(Latin America+Caribbean) 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 

Name: Elisa Ricchi 
Email: elisa.ricchi@drc.ngo 
Based in: Colombia 
(Barranquilla) 
Title: Protection Manager, DRC 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 
Name: Joakim Daun  
Email: joakim.daun@drc.ngo 
Based in: Colombia (Bogota) 
Title: Country Protection 
Coordinator, DRC 
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Name: Juan Pablo Terminiello 
Email: terminie@unhcr.org 
Based in: Panama (Panama City)  
Title: Senior Legal Officer,  
UNHCR Regional Bureau for the 
Americas  
 
 

 

 
 
 

Name: Katie Lo 
Email: lok@unhcr.org 
Based in: Ecuador 
Title: Head of Office, UNHCR 
 

 

 
 
 

 
Name: Kavita Kapur 
Email: kavita.kapur@drc.ngo 
Based in: Mexico & Guatemala 
Title: Country Protection 
Coordinator, DRC 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 
Name: Leonie Tax  
Email: taxle@unhcr.org 
Based in: Colombia (Bogota) 
Title: Associate IM Officer, 
UNHCR 
 
 

 
 

 

 

Name: María Elena Hernández  
Email: 
mariaelena.hernandez@drc.ngo 
Based in: Colombia (Bogota) 
Title: PIM Project Coordinator, 
DCR 
 

 

 

 
 
 

 
Name: Noha Khalifa 
Email: khalifno@unhcr.org 
Based in: USA (Washington)  
Title: Regional Associate IM 
Officer, UNHCR (US+Caribbean) 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Name: Pedro Martínez 
Email: martinep@unhcr.org 
Based in: Ecuador (Quito) 
Title: Data Management 
Associate, UNHCR  

 

 
 
 

 
Name: Regina Saavedra  
Email: saavedra@unhcr.org 
Based in: Panama (Panama City) 
Title: Programme Monitoring 
Officer, UNHCR Regional Bureau 
for the Americas 
 
 
 

 

 

 
Name: Vinicius Feitosa  
Email: feitosav@unhcr.org 
Based in: Brazil (Brasilia) 
Title: IM Officer, UNHCR 
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WEST AND CENTRAL AFRICA 

 

 
 

 
Name: Fanette Blanc 
Email: blancf@unhcr.org 
Based in: Senegal (Dakar) 
Title: Durable Solutions Officer, 
UNHCR 
 

 

 

 
Name: Roberto Colombo 
Email: colombor@un.org 
Based in: Senegal (WA region) 
Title: Head of Information  
Management Unit, OCHA 
 

 

 

 
Name: Samira Keita 
Email: keitas@unhcr.org 
Based in: Dem.Rep.Congo 
(Kinshasa) 
Title: Associate Protection  
Cluster Coordinator, UNHCR  
 

 

 

 

Name: Stephanie Martin 
Email: stephanie.martin97354 
@gmail.com 
Based in: Burkina Faso 
Title: Protection Coordinator, 
 DRC 
 

 

 
 

 
Name: Stève Ndikumwenayo  
Email: 
steve.ndikumwenayo@one.un. 
org 
Based in: Burkina Faso 
Title: HDP Nexus Coordinator, 
UN, UN Resident Coordinator 
Office 
 

  
 
 

 
 
 
 

HQ and GLOBALLY ROVING PIM TRAINERS 

 
 

 

 
 
Name: Andrii Mazurenko 

Email: mazurenk@unhcr.org 

Based in: Switzerland (Geneva) 

Title: IM Officer, UNHCR 
Division of Emergency, Security 
and Supply (DESS)  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
Name: Anne Marie Sarr 
Turmine 
Email: aturmine@unicef.org 
Based in: Switzerland (GVA) 
Title: Global CP AoR IM 
Specialist, UNICEF 
 

    

mailto:keitas@unhcr.org
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Name: Daunia Pavone 
Email: 
daunia_pavone@yahoo.it 
Based in: Greece 
Title: Independent consultant – 
IM, Assessment and Analysis for 
Humanitarian Response 

 

 
 

 

 
Name: Emily David 
Email: emily.david@rescue.org 
Based in: UK 
Title: Protection & Rule of Law 
Technical Advisor, IRC 
 

 
 

 

 
 

Name: Francesco Guiducci 
Email: 
francesco.guiducci@intersos.org 
Based in: Italy (Rome) 
Title: ICT Referent, INTERSOS 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
Name: Fray van Herk 
Email: fvanherk@unicef.org 
Based in: Netherlands  
Title: IM specialist (GBViE 
UNICEF)   
 

 

 

 

Name: Kordian Kochanowicz 
Email: 
kordian.kochanowicz@drc.ngo 
Based in: Denmark (CPH) 
Title: Global MEAL Advisor, DRC 
 

 

 
 
 

 

 

Name: Laura Giani 
Email: l.giani@hi.org 
Based in: France (Lyon) 
Title: Protection Specialist  
Migration and Displacement, HI 
 
 

 

 
 

 
Name: Mariann Urban 
Email: urbanm@unhcr.org 
Based in: Switzerland (GVA) 
Title: IM Officer, UNHCR Global 
Data Service 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Name: Purvi Patel 
Email: patel.purvi.p@gmail.com 
Based in: USA 
Title: Independent Consultant 
 

    

mailto:daunia_pavone@yahoo.it
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Name: Rachelle Cloutier 
Email: cloutier@unhcr.org 
Based in: Denmark (CPH) 
Title: Data Policy Officer, 
UNHCR Global Data Service 
 
 

 
 

Name: Susanna Zanfrini 
Email: 
susanna.zanfrini@rescue.org 
Based in: Italy (Rome) 
Title: Program Coordinator, IRC 
 

 

 
 

 
Name: Souleymane Gueye 
Email: gueye@unhcr.org 
Based in: Denmark (CPH) 
Title: Chief of Section, UNHCR 
Global Data Service 
 

 

 
 

 

Name: Valerie Svobodova 
Email: svobodov@unhcr.org 
Based in: Switzerland (GVA) 
Title: Senior Human Rights 
Liaison Officer, UNHCR 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
Name: Yasmine El-Behiery 
Email: elbehier@unhcr.org 
Based in: Switzerland (GVA) 
Title: GPC Protection Officer  
(Field Support), UNHCR 
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